
 Bus & Coach    

 

Bookings Recommended 
 

During the monsoon season 
the Coastal route can be cut 

due to weather events.  
 

Trans North will operate the  
“Coastal Variant” service 
when necessary and the 

change of route can occur 
without notice.  

 

Please refer to our web site 

for confirmation of which 
coastal service is  

operating on the route prior 
to boarding the service. 

 

www.transnorthbus.com.au  

CAIRNS to COOKTOWN  - COASTAL Service 
 Monday, Wednesday & Friday  Tuesday, Thursday & Saturday 

 Town Depart  Town Depart 
 Cairns 7.00am  Cooktown 7.30am 

 Smithfield 7.15am  Mungumby 7.45am 

 Trinity Beach 7.20am  Helenvale 7.50am 

 Cairns Tropical Zoo 7.25am  Rossville 7.55am 

 Palm Cove 7.30am  Ayton 8.20am 

 Port Douglas 8.10am  Wujal Wujal 8.40am 

 Mossman                  arrive 8.30am  Beach House 9.45am 

                                   depart 9.00am  PK's 10.00am 

 Wonga 9.15am  Masons 10.00am 

 Daintree Ferry 9.25am  Crocodylus 10.25am 

 Cow Bay 9.55am  Cow bay 10.25am 

 Crocodylus 9.55am  Daintree Ferry 10.40am 

 Masons 10.30am  Wonga 11.00am 

 PK's 10.30am  Mossman                 arrive 11.15am 
 Beach House 10.40am                                   depart 11.45am 

 Wujal Wujal 11.45am  Port Douglas 12.05pm 

 Ayton 11.55am  Palm Cove 12.25pm 

 Rossville 12.20pm  Cairns Tropical Zoo 12.30pm 
 Helenvale 12.25pm  Trinity Beach 12.35pm 

 Mungumby 12.30pm  Smithfield 12.40pm 

 Cooktown                 arrive 12.50pm  Cairns                       arrive   1.00pm 

COASTAL Service Pick Up & Set Down Addresses 

 Cairns  QR Platform 1 Cairns Central Railway Station 

 Smithfield  Cook Highway Bus Stop 

 Trinity Beach  Cook Highway, north of roundabout 

 Cairns Tropical Zoo  Front of Cairns Tropical Zoo, Cook Highway 

 Palm Cove  Hotels prearranged & prepaid by phone 

 Port Douglas  Hotels prearranged & prepaid by phone 

 Mossman   Raintrees Café, 1 Front Street Mossman 

 Wonga  Caltex, Mossman-Daintree Road 

 Daintree Ferry  Cape Tribulation Road, Daintree  

 Cow Bay  Cow Bay Hotel, Baileys Creek Road  

  CAIRNS to COOKTOWN -  COASTAL VARIANT Service   

*Only used when road conditions require* 

Monday, Wednesday & Friday Tuesday, Thursday & Saturday 

 Town Depart  Town Depart 
 Cairns 7:00am  Cooktown 7:30am 

 Smithfield 7:15am  Mungumby 7:45am 

 Trinity Beach 7:20am  Helenvale 7.50am 

 Cairns Tropical Zoo 7:25am  Rossville 7.55am 

 Palm Cove 7:30am  Ayton 8:20am 

 Port Douglas 8:10am  Wujal Wujal 8:40am 

 Mossman          arrive 8.30am  Ayton 9:00am 

                           depart 9.00am  Rossville 9:25am 

 Mt Molloy 9:40am  Helenvale 9:30am 

 Mt Carbine 10:00am  Lakeland Downs 10:25am 

 Palmer River     arrive 10.50am  Palmer River       arrive 10.50am 
                           depart 11.05am                              depart  11.05am 

 Lakeland Downs 11:25am  Mt Carbine 12:05pm 

 Helenvale 12:20pm  Mt Molloy 12:25pm 

 Rossville 12:25pm  Mossman            arrive 1.05pm 

 Ayton 12:50pm                              depart 1:20pm 

 Wujal Wujal 1:00pm  Port Douglas 1:40pm 

 Ayton 1:10pm  Palm Cove 2:00pm 

 Rossville 1:35pm  Cairns Tropical Zoo 2:05pm 

 Helenvale 1:40pm  Trinity Beach 2:10pm 

 Mungumby 1:45pm  Smithfield 2:15pm 

 Cooktown         arrive 2.15pm  Cairns                  arrive 2.30pm 

COASTAL Service Pick Up & Set Down Addresses 

 Crocodylus  Buchanan Creek Road, Cow Bay  

 Masons  Cape Tribulation Road, Cape Tribulation  

 PK's  Cape Tribulation Road, Cape Tribulation  

 Beach House  Rykers Road, Cape Tribulation  

 Wujal Wujal  Mango Tree opposite Post Office (RTS Building), Hartwig Street 

 Ayton  IGA , Cnr West & Third Streets, Ayton 

 Rossville  Market Place, Shipton’s Flat Road 

 Helenvale  Lion’s Den Hotel, 398 Shipton’s Flat Road 

 Mungumby  Mungumby Turnoff 

 Cooktown   113 Charlotte Street, (near ANZ Bank) Cooktown 

  

 Effective  01.07.2015 


